
November 1,2017

National Stock Exchange of India
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor
Plot No:C/l, G Block
Bandra Kurla Cornplex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 051
Fax Nos: 022-265982371
26 59 8238 /26 59 83 41 /26 5983 48
Email: crnlist@nse.co.in
Scrip: RAMCOSYS

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation of Invesfors call

Ltd

Pursuant to Clause 15 of Schedule III, Part A, Para A read with Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,2015, based on the holdings and the active follow-ups with the Company, a call

is schcdulcd on Novcmbcr 2,201'7 (Thursday) from 4.00 P.M. (IST) to 5.00 P.M. (IST) \,vith the following:

l.
2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

1.

Corporate Relationship Depa rtment
BSE Ltd.,
Ph iroze Jeejheebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001
Fax Nos: 022-227231211 227231191 22122039
Email : corp.relations@bseindia.com
Scrip: 532370

HDFC Trustcc Company Limited

Sundaram Mutual Fund

J O Hambro CapitalManagement Umbrella Fund PLC

Goldman Sachs India Fund Limited

Ashmore India Opportunities Fund

Franklin Templeton

Sharekhan Limited

ramco

\ùy'e request you to kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

FoT RAMCO SYSTEMS LIMITEDvM
P R KARTHIC
COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl: As above
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